TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/10/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compeat, Inc.	
Street Address:	11500 Alterra Parkway	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78758	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3611243	СТИІТ	
Registration Number:	3617237	CTUIT RADAR	
Registration Number:	3654235	FIND TRENDS BEFORE THEY FIND YOU!	
Registration Number:	4327966	MYWORKFORCE	
Registration Number:	4557094	ON THE FLY	
Registration Number:	4437777	ENTERPRISE WORKFORCE	
Registration Number:	4481262	ADVANTAGE WORKFORCE	
Registration Number:	4899317	CTUIT SCHEDULES	
Serial Number:	86615893	ССТИІТ	
Registration Number:	4984930	RADAR C	
Registration Number:	5074203	СТИІТ	
Registration Number:	4984931	CTUIT	
Registration Number:	5114245	COMPEAT	
Registration Number:	5272582	COMPEAT	
Registration Number:	5244677	RADAR	
Serial Number:	87678078	RESTAURANT PEEPS. TECHNOLOGY GEEKS.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

900623471 REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0984

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1397361
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dillon Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/Dillon Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Closing Copy - Termination and Release of IPSA (Trademarks) - Compeat#page2.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination and Release of IPSA (Trademarks) - Compeat#page3.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination and Release of IPSA (Trademarks) - Compeat#page4.tif source=Closing Copy - Termination and Release of IPSA (Trademarks) - Compeat#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of June 10, 2021 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee"), in favor of COMPEAT, INC. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "*Grant*") granting the Assignee a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications ("*Trademarks*") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on June 14, 2018, at Reel 6353, Frame 0111;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks identified in Schedule I hereto as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the certain Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under those certain Trademarks identified in Schedule I hereto, and all goodwill associated therewith; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Matthew Crismond

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Registered Trademarks

Loan Party	Mark	Jarisdiction	App Reg No	App / Reg Date
Compeat, Inc.	Ctuit	United States	77429356	03-24-08
			3611243	04-28-09
Compest, Inc.	Ctuit Radar	United States	77434807 3617237	03-28-08 05-05-09
Compent, Inc.	59/0 76/505 85/023 73(Y	United States	77641305	12-30-08
	**************************************		3654235	07-14-09
Compest, Inc.	myWorkforce	United States	85721399	09-05-12
	,		4327966	04-30-13
Compest, Inc.	ON THE FLY	United States	85895537	04-04-13
			4557094	06-24-14
Compest, Inc.	Enterprise Workforce	United States	\$5963962	06-19-13
			4437777	11-19-13
Compest, Inc.	Advantage Workfores	United States	86041457	08-09-13
			4481262	02-11-14
Compent, Inc.	CTUIT SCHEDELES	United States	86434455	10-24-14
			4899317	02-09-16
Compest, Inc.		United States	86615893	04-30-15
	CTUIT		17/8	n/s
7	CTUIT		n/a	

Compest, Inc.	RADAR	United States	86616150 4984930	04-30-15 06-21-16
Compest, Inc.		United States	86616159 5074203	04-30-15 11-01-16
Compest, Inc.		United States	\$6616163 4984931	04-30-15 06-21-16
Compeat, Inc.	COMPEAT	United States	87043825 5114245	05-19-16 01-03-17
Compeat, Inc.	compeat	United States	\$7108671 5272582	07-09-16 08-22-17
Сопреат, Івс.	RADAR	United States	87241960 5244677	11-18-16 07-18-17
Сопцэем, Іпс.	Restaurant Peops. Technology Geeks.	United States	87678078 n/a	11-09-17 n/a

Pending Trademark Applications

None.

Registered Trademarks and Pending Trademark Applications Licensed to Loan Parties

None.

ny-2115868

RECORDED: 06/14/2021